

## Resolution 2016-02

## STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY CITY OF CLAY

## A Resolution Adopting the 2014 Jefferson County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan

WHEREAS the City of Clay recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the City of Clay; and

WHEREAS the City of Clay has participated in the development of a multi-jurisdictional hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2014 Jefferson County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 Jefferson County multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the City of Clay from impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS, adoption by the City Council demonstrated our commitment to hazard mitigation and to achieving the goals outlined in the 2014 Jefferson County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Clay, Alabama that the 2014 Jefferson County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan is adopted.

|                    | ATTEST:      |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Charles K. Webster | Ronnie Dixon |
| Mayor              | City Manager |

ADOPTED AND APPROVED, the 19th day of January, 2016.



## Resolution 2016-02

I, the undersigned City Manager of the City of Clay, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of one Resolution lawfully passed and adopted by the City Council named therein, at a regular meeting of such Council, and that such resolution is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

I further certify that said Resolution was posted as required by State Law at the following locations: Chalkville Regions Bank; Clay City Hall; Clay Post Office and the Clay Seniors Center all being in the City of Clay.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City on this  $20^{th}$  day of January, 2016.

Ronnie Dixon City Manager